This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015128-2022</u>

Planning

Market Engagement - Integrated Public Health & Lifestyle Behaviour Change Service

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts Prior information notice without call for competition Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015128 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0341be Published 30 May 2022, 5:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Riverside House, Main Street

Rotherham

S60 1AE

Contact

Yvonne Dutton

Email

yvonne.dutton@rotherham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1709334165

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

GB173552264

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104118

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=47277&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Market Engagement - Integrated Public Health & Lifestyle Behaviour Change Service

Reference number

21-152

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Market Engagement - Integrated Public Health & Lifestyle Behaviour Change Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

- 85000000 Health and social work services
- 85300000 Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

- UKE31 Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham
- UKE3 South Yorkshire
- UKE Yorkshire and the Humber
- UK United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Within the Borough of Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Market Engagement - Integrated Public Health & Lifestyle Behaviour Change Service

II.3) Estimated date of publication of contract notice

6 July 2022